

Cr1.A.No. 51/2001

ITEM No.4

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.No. 648/2001 In  
Criminal Appeal.No. 51/2001( For Preliminary Hearing )

DARA D. JOKHI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SIR C.J.N.Z. MADRESA TRUST & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and  
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 22/01/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Appellant (s) Mr. F.S.Nariman,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. G.R.Banerjee,adv.  
Mr. R.N.Karanjawala,adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore,adv.  
Mr. Kashi,adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. T.R.Andhyarjune,Sr.Adv.  
No.1: Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Dhingra,adv.  
Mr. Zubinbhrode,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

It is a statutory appeal. It is admitted.  
Issue notice to all the respondents.  
Mr. P.H.Parekh, advocate takes notice on behalf of  
respondent no.1. In the meanwhile sentence will remain  
suspended.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
PA to Addl.Regr.

(H.K.Bhatia)  
Court Master