

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.18476 OF 2008 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 51 OF 2001

DARA D. JOKHI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SIR C.J.N.Z. MADRESA TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR DELETING THE NAME OF R.NOS.7,8 AND 10 FROM THE  
ARRAY OF PARTIES)(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 10/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The application being Crl.M.P. No.18476 of 2008 for deletion  
of the name of Respondent Nos. 7,8 and 10 is allowed at the risk of the  
petitioner.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master