

x

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 51 OF 2001

DARA D. JOKHI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SIR C.J.N.Z. MADRESA TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2312 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with office report)

Date: 04/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
for Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List these matters after four weeks, as prayed for by learned
counsel for the petitioners.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master